

FOI 270/2015

REQUEST AND RESPONSE

Further to your FOI request submitted on 2 June 2015, please find below the answers to your questions:-

1 a: How much did your council/department/authority spend in total on IT technologies and services during the 2013/2014 fiscal year? **£1,945,475.79**

1 b: By comparison, how much did your council/department/authority spend in total on IT technologies and services during the 2014/2015 fiscal year? **£1,702,630.99**

2 a: Of that total spend in 2013/2014 fiscal year, what was the breakdown in spending on on-premise and cloud technology? Eg, (total £10,000, £6,000 on-premise, £4,000 cloud) **100% on site**

2 b: Of that total spend in 2014/2015 fiscal year, what was the breakdown in spending on on-premise and cloud technology? Eg, (total £10,000, £6,000 on-premise, £4,000 cloud) **100% on site**

(Note: please provide figures for "hybrid" technology if cloud/on-premise not applicable)

3 a: Who were the top-five (if applicable) IT product and services suppliers with whom the council spend the most money during the 2013/2014 fiscal year, and how much was spent with each?

- 1. Trinity £683,982**
- 2. BT £93,180**
- 3. Phoenix Software £71,193**
- 4. BT Global Services £26,958**
- 5. Daisy Communications £26,541**

3 b: Who were the top-five (if applicable) IT product and services suppliers with whom the council spend the most money during the 2014/2015 fiscal year, and how much was spent with each?

- 1. Trinity £638,563**
- 2. Phoenix Software £57,439**
- 3. EACS Ltd £35,850**
- 4. Daisy Communications £30,476**
- 5. Xerox Finance Ltd £30,385**

4 a: How many PCs (desktops, laptops, tablets) does your council currently run? **588**

4 b: Please provide a breakdown of which operating systems these PCs run on - (eg total 151: 100 Windows 8, 50 Windows XP, 1 iOS)

- Windows Vista - 2**
- Windows XP - 101**
- Windows 7 - 485**